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AMENDMENT NO. 0003 08/23/12 11-0207

eaw

Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-11-R-0207

08/09/12

✘ ✘

✘

11-0207, Repair Flight Simulator Facility, Bldg AS320

The date and time for receipt of proposals is hereby changed to 1500 hours on 27 August 2012.

-- See Continuation Page --



Q1:  In order to maintain the window integrity as blast tested system and in compliance with the 
whole window u-value .32 and STC 41 specified in section 085113; we recommend using spandrel 
insulated glazing or frosted interlayer in lieu of architectural panels for the windows. Blast window 
systems have not been tested as an assembly using architectural glazing panels and storefront 
systems will not meet the thermal values as specified in 085113. Will spandrel insulated glass or a 
frosted interlayer be acceptable in lieu of architectural panels? 

A1: Delete the Insulated Architectural Panels and provide Spandrel Insulated Glazing. 

Q2: Sheet M-5, General note A-7 states "EXPOSED DUCTWORK TO BE MILL PHOSPHATIZED, 
CLEAN AND READY FOR PAINTING BY CONTRACTOR, SEE SPECS FOR INSULATION NOTE 
APPLIES WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS"  There seems to be no specific note on the plans 
indicating painted ductwork or insulation for such.  The insulation spec only mentions mineral fiber 
insulation with an all purpose jacket suitable for painting in exposed areas.... What are we to go by? 

A2: Ductwork in areas 105, 108, 110, 111, 114, 120, & 134 is exposed and should be painted.  Area 
134 shall be a round duct with phosphatized mill finish.  Other exposed ductwork shall be insulated 
with a jacket suitable for painting as specified. 
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